PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chase Manhattan Bank USA, National Association	11/11/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09391460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)714-7410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037147567

Email: mlouey@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams IP Department

Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200061109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47004.000030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Miner

Total Attachments: 3

source=47004000030Assignment3#page1.tif source=47004000030Assignment3#page2.tif source=47004000030Assignment3#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 020139 FRAME: 0796**

500403042



November 11, 2001

Gary Rice, Esq. Simpson Thacher & Bartlett 425 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10017-3954

Dear Mr. Rice

. 1.77 (

I hereby acknowledge that the merger (the "Merger") of Morgan Guaranty

Trust Company of New York into The Chase Manhattan Bank ("CMB") occurred as of

12:01 a.m. on November 10, 2001 and the amendment of the organization certificate of

CMB to increase its authorized stock and to change the name of CMB to JPMorgan Chase

Bank took effect immediately prior to the Merger. The Superintendent of Banks anticipates

issuing the Certificate of Effectiveness on November 14, 2001.

Very truly yours,

P. Vincent Conlon

Deputy Superimendent of Banks

State of New York Banking Department

I, P. VINCENT CONLON, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO MEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT, in accordance with the provisions of Section 601-b of the New York Banking Law, there were filed in the office of the Superintendent of Banks, as of 12:01 a.m. November 10, 2001, a SUBSIDIARY AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, and other required documents, providing for the merger of MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, New York, New York, with and into THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, New York, New York under the name, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, which merger was approved by the Superintendent of Banks on December 7, 2000; and

THAT, the following offices of MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK have become offices of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK:

Branch Offices

- 60 Wall Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10260
- 522 Fifth Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10036
- 500 Stanton Christiana Road, Newark, New Castle County, Delaware 19713
- Vakils House, 18 Ballard Estate, Mumbai, India
- 151 Boulevard Emile Jacqmain, Brussels, Belgium
- Avenida Corrientes 411, Buenos Aires, Argentina
- Börsenstrasse 2-4, Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- South West Office Tower, International Finance Centre, Harbour View Road Central,
 Hong Kong
- Mecidiyekoy Mahallesi, Buyukdere Ca. No. 195, Buyukdere Plaza, Levent, Istanbul, Turkey
- The Forum, 2 Maude Street, Sandton Square, Sandown, Johannesburg, South Africa

EBOW 1PMORGANCHASE LEGAL 39 FL.

(Lne) 5' 1.02 8:55\2L' 8:50\NO' 4860904719 P

- Main Office Tower, Financial Park, Jalan Merdeka, Federal Territory of Labuan,
 Malaysia
- 60 Victoria Embankment, London, England
- Jose Ortega y Gasset 29, Madrid, Spain
- Corso Venezia 54, Milan, Italy
- Bahamas Financial Center, Charlotte & Shirley Streets, Nassau, Bahamas
- 14 Place Vendome, Paris, France
- Praia de Botafogo 228, Rio de Janiero, Brazil
- Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima 3729, São Paulo, Brazil
- . KorAm Bank Building, 39 Da-Dong, Chung-ku, Seoul, South Korea
- 32-08 DBS Building, Tower 2, 6 mention Way, Singapore, Singapore
- 1 O'Connell Street, Sydney, Australia
- Akasaka Park Building, 2-20 Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Toronto, Ontario, Canada
- · Dreikönigstrasse 21, Zurich, Switzerland

Limited Purpose Branch Office

• 345 Park evenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10154; and

THAT the aforementioned merger has been recognized as valid and effective as of the date and time of such filing.

Militians, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City of New York, this 16th day of November in the Year of our Lord two thousand and one.

Deputy Superintendent of Banks

FROM JPMORGANCHASE LEGAL 39 FL.

RECORDED: 11/20/2007